
Single-ended I/O Cordsets-M8 (Straight-female)

Used for sensors, I/O connector connecting. Standard M8(straight-female) threaded connection. 

3, 4-core are optional. Customized cable lengths. Degree of protection IP67.

■ PVC and PUR cable are optional

■ A-coded interface

■ LED indicator

Female 3-core

Female 4-core

Female 3-core PNP  

Female 3-core NPN

Female 4-core PNP  

Female 4-core NPN

Female 3-core

Female 4-core

Female 3-core PNP  

Female 3-core NPN

Female 4-core PNP  

Female 4-core NPN

Female 3-core 

Female 4-core

Female 3-core

Female 4-core

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

3

4A/60V

4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V

2m

2m

2m

2m

4A/60V

4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V

2m

2m

2m

2m

2m

2m

Selection Instructions

Additional Information

Cable Length

3

4

4A/60V

4A/30V

2m

2m

YE

3-core

4-core

PVC

PUR

3

4

4A/60V

4A/30V

2m

2m

3

4

4
4

4A/30V
4A/30V

2m
2m

3-core

4-core

NPN

NPN

PNP

PNP

Wiring diagram

Pin Rated current/voltage Cable lengthDescription Type

Type Code
Cable jacket

PVC
Shielded 

PUR 
Shielded

①:Customized cable lengths are available. 

②:Cable jacket or function can be customized according to the requirements.

Attn ：

Features:

Description:

CO8.3-2

CO8.4-2

CO8.3-2/L

CO8.3-2/LN

CO8.4-2/LN

CO8.4-2/L

CO8.3-2/P

CO8.3-2/L/P

CO8.3-2/LN/P

CO8.4-2/P

CO8.4-2/LN/P

CO8.4-2/L/P

CO8.3-2/WS

CO8.4-2/WS

CO8.3-2/WSP

CO8.4-2/WS/P

CO8.4 - 2 / P
① ②
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* All technical information about the raw cable for connectors, please refer to the “cable” section (P513).

Wire section

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2
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Single-ended I/O Cordsets-M8 (Angled-female)

Used for sensors, I/O connector connecting. Standard M8(angled-female) threaded connection.

3, 4-core are optional. Customized cable lengths. Degree of protection IP67.

■ PVC and PUR cable are optional

■ A-coded interface

■ LED indicator

Additional Information

Cable Length

Female 3-core

Female 4-core

Female 3-core PNP  

Female 3-core NPN

Female 4-core PNP  

Female 4-core NPN

Female 3-core

Female 4-core

Female 3-core PNP  

Female 3-core NPN

Female 4-core PNP  

Female 4-core NPN

Female 3-core 

Female 4-core

Female 3-core

Female 4-core

3

4

3

3

4
4

3

4

3

3

4

4
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4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V

2m

2m

2m

2m

2m

2m

4A/60V

4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V

4A/30V
4A/30V

2m

2m

2m

2m

2m
2m

3

4

4A/60V

4A/60V

2m

2m

PVC

PUR

3

4

4A/60V

4A/60V

2m

2m

YE

3-core

4-core

3-core

4-core

NPN

NPN

PNP

PNP

Wiring diagram

Pin Rated current/voltage Cable lengthDescription Type

Type Code
Cable jacket

PVC
Shielded 

PUR 
Shielded

Selection Instructions

①:Customized cable lengths are available. 

②:Cable jacket or function can be customized according to the requirements.

Attn ：

Features:

Description:

CBO8.3-2

CBO8.3-2/L

CBO8.3-2/LN

CBO8.4-2

CBO8.3-2/WS

CBO8.4-2/WS

CBO8.4-2/LN

CBO8.4-2/L

CBO8.3-2/P

CBO8.3-2/L/P

CBO8.3-2/LN/P

CBO8.4-2/P

CBO8.3-2/WS/P

CBO8.4-2/WS/P

CBO8.4-2/L/P

CBO8.4-2/LN/P

CBO8.3 - 2/P 
① ②
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* All technical information about the raw cable for connectors, please refer to the “cable” section (P513).

Wire section

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2

0.25mm2
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Type List

Specification

L200/E390 L300/E390 L500/E390L1/E390

200m/reel 300m/reel 500m/reel1m (optional cable length)

I/O Cable - 8-core PUR Unshielded

Structure

Conductor

Material

Size

O.D.（Ref）

Insulation

Material

Min.average thickness

Min.thickness at any point

O.D.

Cabling

Filler

Material

Jacket

Material

Min.average thickness

Min.thickness at any point

O.D.

8Cx0.25mm2(32/0.10B)+W 

8-core

Bared Copper Stranded

32/0.10±0.008mm

0.65mm

 

PP

0.23mm

0.18mm

1.15±0.10mm

Optional

Non-woven

PUR

0.76mm

0.61mm

6.00±0.25mm

BN

1

2

GN 3

YE 4

GY 5

PK 6

BU 7

RD 8

WH

Color code Color Core

Technical parameters

C
o
n
n
e
c
ti
v
it
y

Electrical characteristic

Rated voltage

Rated temperature

Max. DC conductor resistance(at 20℃)

Voltage withstand test

Min.bending radius

Oil Resistant Condition(IRM 902)

Tensile strength

Elongation(%)

Physical properties

Tensile strength

Elongation

Aged condition

Percent of original tensile strength

Percent of original elongation

Flame test

Chain test

Bending radius

Color code

Insulation

Jacket

300V

-40～80℃

87.6Ω/km

AC 2.0kV/1min

Flexing 10×OD

Flxed 5×OD

100℃×24hrs

≥60% of original

≥60% of original

≥10.3MPa

≥100%

113±1℃×168h

≥70%

≥65%

FT1, IEC 60332-1 

20times/minute, distance：1.0m，

100mm ≥5 million times

Halogen free

1.white 2.brown 3.green 4.yellow 

5.gray 6.pink 7.blue 8.red

Gray

 

1
2

3

45
6

7
8 Conductor

Insulation

Filler

Non-woven

Jacket
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NÎP

7B�_����������$��

��&*: 0�:*('& _��*0&"(� ̀ �,�:a

ZOOMMQN̂QMUYYURWQbUMcd

�"��2 (�.�  

�,?3*& ��,#��?(��,2�  (�	,5 ���?�

�,2�"5��,6*(4��,#�' �,� ���,#�"�4�

��,6'�6� ���,2�"5�6*(4���,� ��#�' 

��"5

B �3(*�"��6"�": & �0

e
f
gh

i
j
k

hl
hhhi

m

n

��(�'�&��

�(0'�"&*�(

8"�4 &

��($?�1 (

7*�� �

B56 �o*0&

%6 �*.*�"&*�(

o�������� o�������� o��������o������

���:��  � ���:��  � ���:��  ��:�;�6&*�("���"#� �� (2&3<

���

�
�
(
(
 
�&
*1
*&5

C+R Automations- GmbH
Nürnberger Straße 45 Tel. +49 (0)911 656587-0 E-Mail: info@crautomation.de Änderungen vorbehalten
90513 Zirndorf Fax +49 (0)911 656587-99 www.crautomation.de



��

��

������	
����
�������
���

�

�

�

��

��
������� ��
�� ����

���������

����� ������!

�"##�$�%& ��##�$�%& �'##�$�%&���$�%&

"##(����
 �##(����
 '##(����
�(�)�����!�
���	
��
�!*��+

���,��,��

��!�,����

-������


��.�

�/0/1�� 2

�!�,
����!

-������


-�!/�3���*������4!���

-�!/����4!��������!�����!�

�/0/

��	
�!*

5�

��

-������


0���!

�����

-������


��.�

6��4��

-������


-������


-�!/�3���*������4!���

-�!/����4!��������!�����!�

�/0/

��7#/��(("�)%'�#/#&�+89�

����������������!���

%'�#/#&:#/##&((

#/;�((





#/"�((

#/�&((

�/�':#/�#((

�����!

��!�<�3�!

��!!���������=���#/�#:#/##&((

��!!��������������!���

#/�#((�>�&#?�(�!/


����


��

#/;%((

#/%�((

'/"#:#/"#((

$
�������
���������������

������3�
��*�

��������(�����,��

-�@/�0����!�,������������!��)���"#A+

B�
��*��<������!������

-�!/	�!��!*�����,�

��
��������!����!�����!)��-�C#"+

��!��
������!*��

$
�!*����!)?+


������
�����������

��!��
������!*��

$
�!*����!

D*�����!�����!


����!��� ����*�!�
���!��
������!*��


����!��� ����*�!�
��
�!*����!

5
�(������

����!�����

��!��!*�����,�

��
�������

�!�,
����!

6��4��

�##B

��#E&#A

FFGHIJKL

D��"/#4B��(�!

5
�@�!*��#7�0

5
@���'7�0

�##A7"����

MNOPQRSQRTUVUWXY

MNOPQRSQRTUVUWXY

MZOG[\]X

MZOOP

���:�A7�%&�

M̂OP

MNFP

5��>��$��%#��"���

"#��(���(�!,��>������!��_�/#(=

ZOOLLQMFQLUYYURWQ̀ULab

c�
�*�!� ���

�/	��<!�"/	
,���/	
��4�

d���

����!���
�����(�����

e f

g

����

��!�,����

�!�,
����!

5�

��

��!�<�3�!

6��4��

0���!

�����

'�'

C+R Automations- GmbH
Nürnberger Straße 45 Tel. +49 (0)911 656587-0 E-Mail: info@crautomation.de Änderungen vorbehalten
90513 Zirndorf Fax +49 (0)911 656587-99 www.crautomation.de



����������	�
���
�������

�� �

���

�

�

���������� ����� ����

������� !


����"���!��#

��$$�%�&' ��$$�%�&' �($$�%�&'���%�&'

�$$)����� �$$)����� ($$)������)�*��!��#�����������#+!�,


!�-�!-��

��#�-�!��

.�!�����


�/�

�0102��"3

�# -��!��#

.�!�����

.�#0�4���+��!���5#�  

.�#0!���5#�  ��!��#�����#!

�010

�����#+

6�����

.�!�����

1���#

�����

.�!�����


�/�

7��5�!

.�!�����

.�!�����

.�#0�4���+��!���5#�  

.�#0!���5#�  ��!��#�����#!

�010

��8$0��))��*&(�$0$9�,:��

������������ !��#���

&(�$0$9;$0$$9))

$0<�))





$0��))

$0�9))

�0�(;$0�$))

��!!�#

��#	=�4�#

��##���������>���$0�$;$0$$9))

��##���������� !��#���

$0�$))�?�9$@�)�#0


����


��

$0<&))

$0&�))

(0&$;$0�())

%���!������������!��� !��

��!���4��!�+�

��!���!�)����!-��

.�A0�1����#�-�!����� � !�#��*�!��$B,

C��!�+��=�!� !�#��!� !

.�#0��#��#+�����- 

������ � !�#!���#��!��#*��.�'$�,

��# ���� !��#+!�

%��#+�!��#*@,


�� �����������!�� 

��# ���� !��#+!�

%��#+�!��#

D+�����#��!��#


����#!��"����+�#���!�# ���� !��#+!�


����#!��"����+�#������#+�!��#

6��)��!� !

����#�!� !

��#��#+�����- 

����������

�# -��!��#

7��5�!

�$$C

	�$E9$B

FFGHIJKL

D���0$5C��)�#

6��A�#+��$8�1

6�A���(8�1

�$$B8���� 

MNOPQRSQRTUVUWXY

MNOPQRSQRTUVUWXY

MZOG[\]X

MZOOP

���;�B8�&9�

M̂OP

MNFP

6��?��%��&$���	��

�$!�)� �)�#-!�?��� !�#��_�0$)>

ZOOLLQMFQLUYYURWQ̀ULab

����+�#�"���

�0���=#��0��-���0����5��0=��!�

c���

����#���������)�!�� 

��

�de

f g

h


����

��#�-�!��

�# -��!��#

6�����

��#	=�4�#

7��5�!

1���#

�����

(�&

�
�
#
#
�
�!
�4
�!�

C+R Automations- GmbH
Nürnberger Straße 45 Tel. +49 (0)911 656587-0 E-Mail: info@crautomation.de Änderungen vorbehalten
90513 Zirndorf Fax +49 (0)911 656587-99 www.crautomation.de



��

��

�

�

��

��

	
��
�������������������

�

�

�

��


��������� 
���� 
���

 !"��#�$%

�"���&���%��'

#�((
)�*( #�((
)�*( #�((
)�*(#�
)�*(

�((+
���� �((+
���� �((+
�����+�,�"%��'�����������'-%�.

�%�/�%/��


�'�/�%��

0�%�����

��1�

�2324��&5

	'$/��%��'

0�%�����

0�'2�6���-��%���7'�$$

0�'2%���7'�$$��%��'!�"��'%

�232


����'-

8�����

0�%�����

3���'

�����

0�%�����

��1�

9��7�%

0�%�����

0�%�����

0�'2�6���-��%���7'�$$

0�'2%���7'�$$��%��'!�"��'%

�232

�
:(2��++�,;�
(2(<�.=��

�������""���$%��'���

;�
(2(<>(2((<++

(2*�++

��

(2��++

(2�<++

�2��>(2�(++


�%%�'

��'�?�6�'

 �''�����""��@��
(2�(>(2((<++

 �''�����""���$%��'���

(2�(++�A�<(B�+�'2

��"��

���

(2*;++

(2;�++

�2;(>(2��++

)���%������������%���$%��

��%���6��%�-�

��%���%�+"���%/��

0�C2�3
���'�/�%�����$�$%�'��,�%��(D.

E��%�-��?�%�$%�'��%�$%

0�'2��'��'-�����/$

������$�$%�'%�
�'��%��',	�0�F(�.

 �'$����$%��'-%�

)��'-�%��',B.

��!$�����"��"��%��$

 �'$����$%��'-%�

)��'-�%��'

G-�����'��%��'

�����'%��&����-�'���%�'$����$%��'-%�

�����'%��&����-�'������'-�%��'

8��+��%�$%


���'�%�$%

��'��'-�����/$


���������

	'$/��%��'

9��7�%

�((E

��(H<(D

IIJKLMNO

G
��2(7E
�+�'

8��C�'-��(:�3

8�C����:�3

�((D:����$

PQRSTUVTUWXYXZ[\

PQRSTUVTUWXYXZ[\

P]RĴ_̀ [
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